Announcement



Beware of Fake Recruitment Social Media Accounts

Jakarta, July 06, 2023 – It is hereby reminded to the public to always be cautious of social media accounts or communication media that use the name and/or logo of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah") illegally without permission from Trimegah, that indicate fraud by asking for Your data/information and/or asking for transfer of funds related to a recruitment process.

We need to inform you that Trimegah never charges any fees in recruitment process in all stages, and has never asked potential candidates to purchase travel tickets at certain travel agents.

Information regarding job vacancies and the official recruitment process can be accessed at:

• Website Trimegah : www.trimegah.com

LinkedIn : <u>Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia</u>
Kalibr : <u>Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia</u>

• Jobstreet : <u>PT. Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia, Tbk</u>

Apart from those channels, Trimegah is not responsible for any losses that arise/may arise in the future from social media accounts or communication media that use Trimegah name and/or logo illegally.

For further inquiries, please contact: Call Center at +62-21 2924 9000

--- END ---

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.